
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    erfahrungsheilkunde


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Erfahrungsheilkunde
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Society
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Ärztegesellschaft für Erfahrungsheilkunde e.V.
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Conferences
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Medizinische Woche Baden-Baden
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Deutsche Zeitschrift für Onkologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Zeitschrift für Phytotherapie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          zkm Zeitschrift für Komplementärmedizin
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Naturopathic treatments
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000014.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Erfahrungsheilkunde 2008; 57(4): 236-241
DOI: 10.1055/s-2008-1044053

Übersichten/Reviews

 


© Karl F. Haug Verlag in MVS Medizinverlage Stuttgart GmbH & 		  Co. KG
Bevor die Knochen brüchig werden

Integrative Ernährung bei OsteoporoseUwe Siedentopp

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
15 April 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 



 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints






        
Zusammenfassung

        
Osteoporose ist eine systemische Skeletterkrankung mit vermehrter 			 Knochenbrüchigkeit. Bei der Entstehung und Behandlung dieser 			 Volkskrankheit spielt die Ernährung eine wichtige Rolle. Zu den 			 Risikofaktoren zählen eine Unterversorgung mit Kalzium und Vitamin D, 			 Untergewicht sowie Alkohol- und Nikotinabusus. Die chinesische Medizin 			 betrachtet die Osteoporose primär als eine Störung in der 			 Wandlungsphase Wasser und dem Organ Niere. Als Risikofaktoren gelten pathogene 			 Faktoren wie Feuchtigkeit und Kälte, ungesunde Lebensführung, falsche 			 Ernährung und der emotionale Aspekt Angst. Durch eine integrative 			 Ernährungstherapie auf der Basis der Traditionellen Chinesischen Medizin 			 können sehr individuelle und gezielte Ernährungs- und 			 Diätempfehlungen für die Prophylaxe und Therapie der Osteoporose 			 gegeben werden.


      
        
Abstract

        
Osteoporosis is a systemic skeletal disease with an increased 			 fragility of the bones. Diet plays an important role in the formation and 			 treatment of this widespread disease. The risk factors are an undersupply of 			 calcium and vitamin D, underweight, as well as alcohol and nicotine abuse. 			 Chinese Medicine regards osteoporosis primarily as a disorder in the change 			 phase water and the organ kidney. Pathogenic factors like humidity and 			 coldness, unhealthy lifestyle, wrong diet, and the emotional aspect fear are 			 regarded as risk factors. By an integrated dietotherapy based on Traditional 			 Chinese Medicine, very individual and specific nutritional and diet 			 recommendations for prophylaxis and therapy of osteoporosis are possible.
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